

## HOPE Foundation's Finolex Academy of Management & Technology, Ratnagiri Mechanical Engineering Department

ASHRAE student Branch Installation Ceremony for the Year 2022-23



ASHRAE FAMT student members with ASHRAE MUMBAI BOG and Prof.Hemant V Chavan

Department of Mechanical Engineering organized ASHRAE student branch Installation ceremony on Monday 16<sup>th</sup> January 2023.

Dr. Kaushal Prasad, the Principal, welcomed the guests and Dr. Milind S Kirkire, the Head of Mechanical Engineering Department introduced the guests on the occasion. President of ASHRAE Mumbai chapter Mrs. Nivedita Jadhav, Student Activities Chair Mr. Kunar Bhavsar and President Elect Mr. Sanjay Verma graced the ceremony. Student activities Chair Mr. Kunal Bhavsar installed ASHRAE Student Chapter and Student members took oath for holding Student President, Secretary for the 2022-23 society year.

A total of 125 students of Mechanical Engg department were present for the installation ceremony. The event was coordinated by Prof. Hemant V. Chavan and the student members under the guidance



## of Dr. Milind S Kirkire, the Head and Dr. Kaushal Prasad, the Principal.

Hod Mechanical Dr. Milind S.Kirkire welcomes AMC president Mrs.Nivedita Jadhav



ASHRAE Student Branch Advisor Hemant Chavan welcomes Student Activities Chair Mr.Kunal bhavsar



Audience presented for the installation Ceremony

ASHRAE FAMT Student Branch BOG for the society Year 2022-23		
1	Mr.Chinmay Naik	President
2	Mr.Hrishikesh Bandarkar	Secretary
3	Mr.Aditya Kamble	Vice President
4	Mr.Swagat Khundol	Treasurer